
Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2007

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 476 Alexander Grundmann Yarm School 0:29.03 1110 2 2:58.94 1189 1 2299
2 472 Thomas Kimpson St Olaves School 0:31.89 1082 17 3:02.22 1168 3 2250
3 474 Cameron Boyek St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form Centre0:32.53 1075 22 3:04.93 1153 5 2228
4 475 Calum Murray Tytherington High School 0:35.56 1045 40 3:00.22 1180 2 2225
5 473 Beau Smith Lancaster Royal Grammar School 0:31.29 1088 9 3:08.38 1132 6 2220
6 469 James Bennington Magdalen College School 0:34.62 1054 35 3:03.50 1159 4 2213
7 477 Thomas Higgins Bolton School Boys' Division 0:31.28 1088 8 3:10.61 1117 8 2205
8 446 Samuel Parker Castle Donnington Community College 0:29.05 1110 3 3:15.40 1090 12 2200
9 470 Luke Tasker Bowland High School 0:29.97 1101 6 3:13.91 1099 11 2200

10 465 Ben Elliot St Olaves School 0:33.88 1062 33 3:10.48 1120 7 2182
11 450 Joshua Woodcock-Shaw Heckmondwike Grammar School 0:31.34 1087 10 3:15.59 1087 13 2174
12 441 Aaron Phelps The Kings School, Gloucester 0:34.63 1054 36 3:13.28 1102 9 2156
13 466 Adam Bateson Lancaster Royal Grammar School 0:31.45 1086 13 3:20.61 1057 17 2143
14 467 Sam Waters Canon Slade School 0:35.65 1044 41 3:13.61 1099 10 2143
15 449 Michael Loughrey Liverpool College 0:29.22 1108 4 3:24.68 1033 23 2141
16 457 Edward Clarkson St Olaves School 0:31.49 1086 14 3:21.23 1054 20 2140
17 451 Tim Longden Brighton College 0:32.68 1074 24 3:19.84 1063 15 2137
18 460 David Shepperd The Kings School, Basingstoke 0:32.55 1075 23 3:20.23 1060 16 2135
19 452 Thomas Nurthen Trinity School, Croydon 0:32.10 1080 19 3:21.81 1051 21 2131
20 464 Ben Allchurch Danes Hill Prep School 0:33.83 1062 32 3:19.02 1066 14 2128
21 458 Ryan Cawley Gordon's School 0:33.02 1070 27 3:21.00 1057 19 2127
22 463 Alexander Rose Trinity School, Carlise 0:28.88 1112 1 3:28.42 1012 31 2124
23 456 Freddie Faulkner Churcher's College 0:32.12 1079 20 3:25.57 1027 24 2106
24 453 Rian Campbell Danes Hill Prep School 0:29.95 1101 5 3:31.10 994 37 2095
25 435 Joseph Stanger Plantsbrook School 0:31.67 1084 15 3:30.26 1000 35 2084
26 437 John McNally Danes Hill Prep School 0:32.82 1072 25 3:28.48 1012 32 2084
27 448 Callum Batten Millfield School MPC 0:33.39 1067 31 3:28.08 1012 30 2079
28 443 George Robinson Yarm School 0:37.17 1029 42 3:22.59 1045 22 2074
29 444 Hugh Howell Claremont School 0:34.83 1052 37 3:27.41 1018 26 2070
30 459 William Avrili Yateley Manor Prep School 0:33.36 1067 30 3:29.80 1003 33 2070
31 893 Jamie Donohoe Whitgift School 0:33.20 1068 29 3:30.26 1000 35 2068
32 440 Nicholas Theos Yarm School 0:39.12 1009 45 3:20.89 1057 18 2066
33 436 Robert Hodgkins Smestow School 0:35.30 1048 38 3:27.51 1015 27 2063
34 442 Thomas Lewis Budmouth Technology College 0:31.78 1083 16 3:34.78 973 38 2056
35 454 Simon Mooney Thornden School 0:30.87 1092 7 3:36.82 961 40 2053
36 439 Jordan Allen Salesian College 0:31.98 1081 18 3:35.45 970 39 2051
37 447 Liam McGuinness Lancaster Royal Grammar School 0:35.45 1046 39 3:29.93 1003 34 2049
38 430 Christopher Wright Aylsham High School 0:38.14 1019 43 3:26.54 1021 25 2040
39 445 Alistair Porter Cranmore Prep School 0:38.14 1019 43 3:27.68 1015 29 2034
40 428 Luke Robson Aylsham High School 0:33.11 1069 28 3:36.92 961 41 2030
41 438 James Bloxham Millfield School MPC 0:31.35 1087 11 3:46.48 904 42 1991
42 892 Bradley Hughes Whitgift School 0:43.55 965 48 3:27.51 1015 27 1980
43 431 James Green Alcester Grammar School 0:31.35 1087 11 3:50.26 880 44 1967
44 434 James Elliot Millfield School MPC 0:32.19 1079 21 4:01.76 811 45 1890
45 432 Luke Boden Smestow School 0:42.20 979 47 3:49.00 889 43 1868
46 429 Simon Pountney Smestow School 0:40.12 999 46 4:35.86 607 46 1606
47 461 Morgan Chmielewski Pangbourne College 0:32.93 1071 26 - 1071
48 462 David Lunn Kelly College 0:34.60 1055 34 - 1055
49 433 Luke Hull Wymondham College - - 0
49 455 Darian Etemadi Downsend School - - 0
49 468 Freddie Marshall Salesian College - - 0
49 471 Declan Wagstaff Salesian College - - 0

Year 8 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2007

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

472 Thomas Kimpson St Olaves School 0:31.89 1082 3:02.22 1168 2250
1 465 Ben Elliot St Olaves School 0:33.88 1062 3:10.48 1120 2182 6572

457 Edward Clarkson St Olaves School 0:31.49 1086 3:21.23 1054 2140

476 Alexander Grundmann Yarm School 0:29.03 1110 2:58.94 1189 2299
2 443 George Robinson Yarm School 0:37.17 1029 3:22.59 1045 2074 6439

440 Nicholas Theos Yarm School 0:39.12 1009 3:20.89 1057 2066

473 Beau Smith Lancaster Royal Grammar School 0:31.29 1088 3:08.38 1132 2220
3 466 Adam Bateson Lancaster Royal Grammar School 0:31.45 1086 3:20.61 1057 2143 6412

447 Liam McGuinness Lancaster Royal Grammar School 0:35.45 1046 3:29.93 1003 2049

464 Ben Allchurch Danes Hill Prep School 0:33.83 1062 3:19.02 1066 2128
4 453 Rian Campbell Danes Hill Prep School 0:29.95 1101 3:31.10 994 2095 6307

437 John McNally Danes Hill Prep School 0:32.82 1072 3:28.48 1012 2084

448 Callum Batten Millfield School MPC 0:33.39 1067 3:28.08 1012 2079
5 438 James Bloxham Millfield School MPC 0:31.35 1087 3:46.48 904 1991 5960

434 James Elliot Millfield School MPC 0:32.19 1079 4:01.76 811 1890

436 Robert Hodgkins Smestow School 0:35.30 1048 3:27.51 1015 2063
6 432 Luke Boden Smestow School 0:42.20 979 3:49.00 889 1868 5537

429 Simon Pountney Smestow School 0:40.12 999 4:35.86 607 1606

Year 8 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run

MPAGB 25/02/2007 16:51 


